GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER IRRIGATION & FLOOD CONTROL DEPARTMENT L.M. BUND OFFICE COMPLEX, SHASTRI NAGAR, DELHI-110031

Ph.: 011-21210877, Email ID: ceifcd@gmail.com

No: T-1(1)/CEF/SSW/DB/2018/

Dated:

OFFICE ORDER

Sub.: Adoption of Rules for enlistment (CPWD 2020) of contractors in I&FC Department.

The Competent Authority has approved implementation / adoption of rules for enlistment (CPWD 2020) of contractors published vide CPWD Office Memorandum No.DG/SE/CM/ENLIST. RULES/52 dated 17.08.2020 in I&FC Department w.e.f. 17.08.2020.

This issues with the prior approval of Chief Engineer (Zone-II & I).

(VIVEK CHAUHAN) SW TO CE (I&FC)

No: T-1(1)/CEF/SSW/DB/2018/ 1725--- 1754

Dated: 27/8/20

- 1. Secretary to Secretary (I&FC), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Varunalaya Building, Karol Bagh, Delhi
- 2. PA to Chief Engineer (I&FC) Zone-I & II, I&FC Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer FC-I, II, II & IV Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. FA-cum-DCA, I&FC Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- LL, III & IV, I&FC Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- The Nodal Officer (IT) to please upload this office order on the website of department.
 - 7. Contractor Association, Rohini Office Complex, Sector-15, Rohini Delhi-110085.
 - 8. Contractor Association, L.M. Bund Office Complex, Shastri Nagar, Delhi-110031.

SW TO CE (I&FC)

NO-221

Olt 2/9/2020 - M. upload on IRRCD

Webrita

D